

SLP(C)... 2096 OF 2004  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004  
CC 2096/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in LPA 535/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

KAULESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1 ( C/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why a direction similar in terms as contained in  
the order dated February, 26, 1996 of this Court (page 20 of the paper book) be not made.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER